Form PTO-1594 (Revul2-III) OMB (Collection 0851-6627 (exp. 04/30/201

RI

09/20/2016 103675990

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Jocuments or the new address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
· ·			
East West Bank	Name: Chastain Financial LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California	Street Address: 520 Graves Ave City: Oxnard State: CA		
Other	Country: USA Zip: 93030		
Citizenship (see guidelines) CA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 7, 2016	Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1684063 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank Mao	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Loan Servicing Department Loan#37110147	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$565.00		
Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: El Monte	8. Payment Information:		
State: CA Zip: 91731 Phone Number: 626-371-8670	09/20/2016 DTIMBERL 00000005 1684063 01 FC:8521 40.68 OP		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: frank.mao@eaetwestbank.com	September 7, 2016		
9. Signature:	September 7, 2016 Date		
Angela Lee, First Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 4		
9	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

ACTIVE

	Mark	Goods	Reg. No.	Dec. Use and/or Renewal
1.	PBC INTER- NATIONAL	Wholesale distributorship services in the field of toys, namely, balloons and soft sculptures	1,684,063 4-21-92	4-21-2022
.2.	BASKET PALS	Plush stuffed toy and a basket sold as a unit	2,119,098 12-9-97	12-9-2017
. 3 .	AMERIGIFT	Plush stuffed toy sold with a mug and candy as a unit	2,124,419 12-23-97	12-23-2017
1.4.	TAG ALONG (Mattel)	Activity toy in the nature of a pull toy	2,139,514 2-24-98	2-24-2018
, 5.	MAKING HISTORY ONE HUG AT A TIME	Wholesale distributorship services in the field of toys, namely, balloons and soft sculptures	2,179,120 8-4-98	8-4-2018
6	BLOSSOM BUDDIES	Stuffed plush floral bouquet ornaments	2,189,700 9-15-98	9-15-2018
7.	TAG ALONGS	Stuffed plush toys	2,325,080 3-7-2000	3-7-2020
8.	AMERIGIFT	Tea, coffee and candy	2,424,300 1-30-2001	1-30-2021
9.	PBC INTERNA- TIONAL	Plush stuffed animals	2,527,352 1-8-02	1-8-2022
10.	TAG ALONGS & Design	Stuffed plush toy animals - Int'l. Class 28	2,758,515 9-2-2003	9-2-2023
[1.	CHANTILLY LANE	Stuffed plush toy animals	2,972,475 7-19-05	7-19-2015
12.	SENIOR MOMENTS	Stuffed plush toy animals	2,978,002 7-26-05	7-26-2015

-1-

/3.	HAT SUPERIM- POSED ON A HEART	Stuffed plush toy animals	3,052,878 1-31-06	1-31-2016
14,	LOVE BUGZ	Stuffed plush toy characters	3,275,881 8-7-07	8-7-2017
15.	LOVE BUGZ & Design	Stuffed plush toy characters	3,395,294 3-11-08	3-11-2014 3-11-2018
16.	GRAM'S CRACKERS	Stuffed and plush toys	3,603,960 4-7-2009 [.]	4-7-2015 4-7-2019
17.	CHANTILLY LANE CUPCAKES	Stuffed and plush toys	3,664,719 8-4-09	8-4-2015 8-4-2019
18.	BRITE SPOTS	Stuffed and plush toys; stuffed toy animals	3,955,278 5-3-2011	5-3-2017 5-3-2021
19.	RIP VON KRINGLE	Stuffed and plush toys; stuffed toy animals	3,975,804 6-7-2011	6-7-2017 6-7-2021
20.	SPRING-A- DINGS	Stuffed and plush toys; stuffed toy animals	3,975,805 6-7-2011	6-7-2017 6-7-2021
21.	SAVE MY PLACE	Bookmarks	4,029,848 9-20-2-11	9-20-2017 9-20-2021
22	. NOAH BEAR	Stuffed toy bears	4,400,983 9-10-2013	9-10-2019 9-10-2023



September 7, 2016

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Chastain Financial LLC Loan#37110147

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby gives the notice to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Security Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:005359/0902) on August 20, 2014, recording number 103668610, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 09/20/2016